
P

P
P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

PP

P

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

i

RRRRRRRRRR

RRRRRRRRRRRRRRR

176
175

177

185186

34BCE

Southampton
Boldrewood 
Innovation 
Campus

No access from 
Oaklands Way
to Boldrewood

41

33

35

29

27

30

25

34

26
28

21

7

9
5

8

6
4

2

1

36

57

40

38

46

44

48

39

53

58

54

59

67

100

59P

67P

60

32
85

20

16

13

19

42

37

18
44a

15a

15b

17

52 56

2a

61

23

11

176l

47UR

31UR

26-
28

41UR

37UR
UR

38P

G
LEN

 EYR
E

R
O

A
D

 

BURGESS    ROAD

SALISBURY ROAD 

U
N

IV
ER

S
ITY       R

O
A
D

 

BR
O

A
D

LA
N

D
S

R
O

A
D

H
AR

TL
EY

  A
VE

N
U
E 

CHAMBERLAIN ROAD 
OAKHURST
ROAD

HA
W

TH
OR

N 
RO

AD

FU
RZ

ED
O
W

N
 R

D

B
A
S
S
ETT  A

V
EN

U
E

TH
E  AV

EN
U

E

BASSETT CRESCENT EAST

BURGESS
ROAD

OAKLANDS WAY

HIGHFIELD
AVENUE

U
N

IV
ER

S
ITY

RO
AD

MAYFIELD RD 

A35
A33

A35

A33

Glen Eyre Halls
Bassett House

Boldrewood 
Innovation 
Campus
10 mins walk

Avenue
Campus
15 mins walk

Highfield
Campus

Turner
Sims

Interchange

Students'
Union

Jubilee
Sports Centre

University Reception
Student Services Centre

University 
Health 
Service

Hartley
Library

SOUTHAMPTON

COMMON

Hampton
Car Park

Jubilee
Plaza

Redbrick

Valley
Gardens

Wessex Lane Halls 
& City Gateway

MAYFIELD RD 

MAYFIELD RD 

University
hall of residence

Car park
(Pay and display)
Pre-booked parking

Locked bicycle storage

Parking for disabled persons

Disabled routes and access

Footpaths

Information

Footpath diversion

Bicycle path

Ramp

Toilets for disabled persons
(with wheelchair access)
Wheelchair route (unaided)
Wheelchair route
(with assistance)

Closed footpaths

Oneway Footpath

PP

31XX Street address
building numbers

P

P

R

University
building numbers44

i

University Buildings: Highfield Campus
Building 1 Electronics and Computer Science, Future Worlds
Arts Centre for Learning & Teaching, Music, Southampton Business School
Building 2 Annexe Southampton Law School
Law
Eustice Engineering
Nuffield Southampton Theatres
Lanchester  Biomedical Engineering, Engineering, Mechanical Engineering, national Centre for Advanced Tribology at Southampton (nCATS)
A B  Woods Laboratory Institute of Sound and Vibration Research
Engineering Workshop
Energy Centre CHP
Tizard Aeronautics, Astronautics, and Computational Engineering, Institute of Sound and Vibration Research
Wolfson
Rayleigh
Building 16 Electronics and Computer Science
R J Mitchell Wind Tunnel
Jubilee Sports Centre
Institute of Sound and Vibration Research (ISVR) Institute of Sound and Vibration Research (ISVR), University of Southampton Auditory Implant Service (USAIS)
Tony Davies High Voltage Laboratory Electronics and Computer Science
Faraday Engineering
Building 23 Energy Technology Research Group
EScience Aeronautics, Astronautics, and Computational Engineering, e-Science Centre
Building 26  People and Strategy
Chemistry Chemistry, Professional Development Unit (PDU), Researcher Development and Graduate Centre (RGDC), Research Institute for Industry (RIfI)
Froude Research and Innovation Services
Graham Hills Chemistry
Synthetic Chemistry Chemistry
Hartley Store
EEE Electronics and Computer Science, Southampton Education School, Security
Estate and Facilities Maintenance Maintenance
Education Southampton Education School
David Kiddle Post/ Parcel Store Estates & Facilities, iSolutions
Hartley Library
George Thomas University Reception, Professional Services, Student Services, Office of the President & Vice-Chancellor, Wessex Needs Assessment Centre (WNAC)
Catering, Conference & Hospitality
Social Statistics Southampton Statistical Sciences Research Institute
Students’ Union Garden Court
Early Years Centre
Students’ Union
Shackleton  Geography and Environmental Science, Geodata, Psychology
Building 44a Psychology
Physics Electronics and Computer Science, Optoelectronics Research Centre (ORC), Physics & Astronomy
University Health Centre
Turner Sims Southampton 
Mountbatten Electronics and Computer Science, Optoelectronics Research Centre (ORC)
Mathematics Mathematics
Human Performance Laboratory Human Performance Laboratory, Southampton Education School
Students’ Union Shop Unilink Office
Murray Social Sciences
Zepler Electronics and Computer Science
Gower
Ship Science Store
Nightingale Health Sciences
Life Sciences Centre for Innovation and Leadership in Health Sciences, Institute for Life Sciences, Medical Education, Medicine
Centenary Building Teaching and Learning

University Road Houses
Faith and Reflection Centre
Wellbeing Centre
Dental Access Centre
Highfield Health, Occupational Health
Health and Safety Office
Trade Union House

University Buildings: Southampton Boldrewood Innovation Campus
Lloyd’s Register Global Technology Centre
Building 176 Maritime Engineering
Building 177
Building 178 National Infrastructure Laboratory (NIL) 
Building 185 Wolfson Unit for Marine Technology and Industrial Aerodynamics (WUMTIA)
Car Park 21 (Permit Holders Only)

University Buildings: Avenue Campus
Parkes Centre for Language Study, English, Film Studies, History, Modern Languages, Philosophy
Archaeology Archaeology
Burgess Marine Archaeology  

41UR
28UR
31UR
31UR
26UR
47UR

0 100metres

176
175

185

34BCE

No access from 
Oaklands Way
to Boldrewood

B
A
S
S
ETT  A

V
EN

U
E

BURGESS
ROAD

OAKLANDS WAY
A33

A35

176l

186

0 100metres

KHARTOUM ROAD

NI
LE

 
RD

 

OMDURMAN ROAD

Avenue
Campus

Highfield
Hall

Wolfe
Block

Aubrey
Block

P

65

65A

65B

SOUTHAMPTON
COMMON

H
IG

H
FI

EL
D

RD

0 100metres

65P

Boldrewood 
Innovation 

Campus

177

178


