Highfield Campus

Building 1	1	
Arts Building 2 Annexe	2 2a	Centre for Learning & Teaching, Music, Southampton Busines Southampton Law School
_aw	4	Southampton Law School
Eustice	5	Engineering
Nuffield Southampton Theatres	6	
_anchester A B Woods Laboratory	7 8	Biomedical Engineering, Engineering, Mechanical Engineering, na Institute of Sound and Vibration Research
Engineering Workshop	9	institute of Sound and Vibration Research
Energy Centre CHP	1	
Fizard	13	Aeronautics, Astronautics, and Computational Engineering, I
Nolfson	15a	
Rayleigh	15b	
Building 16 R J Mitchell Wind Tunnel	16 17	Electronics and Computer Science
Jubilee Sports Centre	18	
nstitute of Sound and Vibration Research		Institute of Sound and Vibration Research (ISVR), University
Tony Davies High Voltage Laboratory	20	
Faraday	21	8 8
Building 23	23	
EScience	25	
Building 26 Chemistry	20	People and Strategy Chemistry, Professional Development Unit (PDU), Researcher Developm
Froude	28	
Graham Hills	29	
Synthetic Chemistry	30	
Hartley Store	31	
EEE	32	
Estate and Facilities Maintenance	33	
Education David Kiddle	34 35	
Hartley Library	36	
George Thomas	37	University Reception, Professional Services, Student Services, Office of the
Catering, Conference & Hospitality	38	
Social Statistics	39	•
Students' Union	40	Garden Court
Early Years Centre	41	
Students' Union Shackleton	42 44	Geography and Environmental Science, Geodata, Psychology
Building 44a	44a	Psychology
Physics	46	
University Health Centre	48	• • •
Turner Sims Southampton	52	
Mountbatten	53	
Mathematics	54	
Human Performance Laboratory Students' Union Shop	56 57	#* I
Murray	58	
Zepler	59	
Gower	60	
Ship Science Store	61	
Nightingale	67	
Life Sciences	85	• •
Centenary Building	100	Teaching and Learning
University Road Houses		
Faith and Reflection Centre	41UR)
Wellbeing Centre	28UR	
Dental Access Centre	31 <i>UR</i>	
Highfield Health, Occupational Health	31UR	
Health and Safety Office Trade Union House	26UR 47UR	
hade onion house	4/01	
University Buildings: Southa	mpton I	Boldrewood Innovation Campus
loyd's Register Global Technology Centre		
Building 176	176) Maritime Engineering
Building 177		·
Building 178		National Infrastructure Laboratory (NIL)
Building 185 Car Park 21 (Permit Holders Only)	185 186	.
	100	l
University Buildings: Avenue	e Campu	IS
Parkes	65	Centre for Language Study, English, Film Studies, History, Mo
Archaeology		Archaeology
Burgess	65b	Marine Archaeology
SOUTHAMPTON COMMON)MDUR	MAN ROAD Ubrey M
Highfield Wo Hall Blo	ck	
Highfield Wo Hall	ck Au	lock No access fro Oaklands Wa
Highfield Wo Hall	ck Au HART	No access fro Oaklands Wa to Boldrewoo
Highfield Wo Hall	CK AU HARTC	No access fro Oaklands Wa to Boldrewoo
Highfield Wo Hall	CK AU HARTC	Ibrey No access fro Oaklands Wa to Boldrewood A33 OAKLAND
	Au Au Au A A A A A A A A A C	No access fro Oaklands Wa to Boldrewood A33 OAKLAND
	AU AU AARTC	No access fro Oaklands Wa to Boldrewood A33 OAKLAND 186
	HARTC	No access fro Oaklands Wa to Boldrewood A33 OAKLAND 186
E S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Au B AARTC	No access fro Oaklands Wa to Boldrewood A33 OAKLAND 186
	HARTC	No access fro Oaklands Wa to Boldrewood A33 OAKLAND 186 BASS
	HARTC	No access fro Oaklands Wa to Boldrewood A33 OAKLAND 186
	HARTC	No access fro Oaklands Wa to Boldrewood A33 OAKLAND 186
	HARTC	No access fro Oaklands Wa to Boldrewoo A33 OAKLAND 186 SCIIII C
	HARTC	No access fro Oaklands Wa to Boldrewood A33 OAKLAND 186 BASSET
	S B	No access fro Oaklands Wa to Boldrewood A33 OAKLAND 186 BASSET 175 &

Campus

100 metres



Southampton